



EUMM
European Union Monitoring Mission
Krtsanisi Residential Area, 49 Krtsanisi Street, 0114 Tbilisi, Georgia
Tel: + 995 (8) 32243719, Fax: + 995 (8) 32243718
www.eumm.eu

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE N° 1

This corrigendum is issued in connection with the tender for the supply and delivery of Server and Network Equipment to the EUMM Georgia

PUBLICATION REFERENCE N°: EuropeAid/135369/M/SUP/GE

Supply Contract Notice, Art. 19.
Tender Dossier, Part A, Instruction to Tenderer, Art 2, Art. 10.3.

Deadline for submission of tenders

INSTEAD OF	READ AS
31 January 2014 15hrs00 of Georgian Standard Time GET (i.e. Greenwich Main Time GMT +4), at EUMM HQ.	17 February 2014, 15hrs00 of Georgian Standard Time GET (i.e. Greenwich Main Time GMT +4), at EUMM HQ.

Supply Contract Notice, Art. 20.
Tender Dossier, Part A, Instruction to Tenderer, Art. 2, Art. 19.2.

Tender opening session

INSTEAD OF	READ AS
31 January 2014 15hrs30 of Georgian Standard Time GET (i.e. Greenwich Main Time GMT +4), at EUMM HQ.	17 February 2014, 15hrs30 of Georgian Standard Time GET (i.e. Greenwich Main Time GMT +4), at EUMM HQ.



Tender Dossier, Part B:

- **ANNEX II + III (TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS + TECHNICAL OFFER)**

LOT 1: Storage, server and rack equipment:

- The “**Item number: 34. Shipping costs**” should be deleted from the Annex II-III.

LOT 2: Network and videoconferencing equipment, extended service agreement:

- The “**Item number: 19. Shipping costs**” should be deleted from the Annex II-III.

- **ANNEX IV (BUDGET BEARKDOWN)**

LOT 1: Storage, server and rack equipment:

- The “**Item number: 34**” should be deleted from the Annex IV.

LOT 2: Network and videoconferencing equipment, extended service agreement:

- The “**Item number: 19**” should be deleted from the Annex IV.

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVE TENDER SHALL REMAIN THE SAME

**The updated Contract notice is attached to this Corrigendum as Annex A.
The updated Tender Dossier is attached to this Corrigendum as Annex B.**